

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 5737/2026

VANITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP BY ITS THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 43067/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 43073/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 43072/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 43072/2026

Exemption from surrendering for four weeks is granted to the
petitioner to facilitate listing of the matter before the regular
Court.

List before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2026.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KOMAL)
BRANCH OFFICER

