

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 8115/2026

S SANTHAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP BY ITS THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Sreenivasan, Adv.
Dr. N.B.V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. T. Amirthavingam, Adv.
Mr. G. Munusamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted
two weeks time to file proof of surrender in respect of petitioner
of 2.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)